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PROGRAMME OVERVIEW

The Department’s 2024-25 summer Holiday Recreation Programme
is packed with lively and vibrant activities to ensure that the
summer holidays are action-packed and full of fun for children and
youth! The programme provides an opportunity to safely enjoy
recreation activities, sports and outdoor games, while enhancing
their skills and experiencing a unique recreational learning
environment. While the focus is on fun and positive engagement,
there may also be friendly, competitive activities.

The Holiday Programme is offered from Thursday, 12 December
to Tuesday 14 January 2025 at recreational venues across the

City. The programme takes place at multiple recreation facilities,
including community centres, sports grounds, play parks, green
spaces, and other public facilities. The programme offers a

variety of activities at these locations, tailored to the needs of the
community and the creativity of the organizing staff. Daily activities
will start at various times between 08:00 and may continue into the
late afternoon.

PLEASE NOTE. Dates and times may vary per facility. The Holiday
Programme will not be offered on 25, 26 and 31 December

2024, and 1 January 2025. The Programme Coordinator can be
contacted should more information be required.

PROGRAMME OBJECTIVES

1. The primary aim of this programme is to provide a variety of
customised and quality recreation and sport activities for school-
aged children and youth to participate in during the summer
school holiday period.

2. The programme intends to keep children and youth physically
active' while also providing a safe space for them to participate
in recreation and sport at Recreation and Parks Department
facilities and public spaces.

3. Ensure the programme is accessible to the most vulnerable
communities through Mobile units.

4. To promote the use of recreational spaces across the city by local
residents.

5. In addition to providing recreational activities, this programme
aims to enhance social and cultural awareness and cohesion.

"International guidelines recommend that children and adolescents aged 5-20 years achieve
at least an average of one hour per day of moderate to high-intensity physical activity

(mostly aerobic) across the week, or that high-intensity aerobic activities, as well as those

that strengthen muscle and bone, should be included at least 3 days a week (WHO, 2020).
While the holiday programme will consists of a variety of active and passive activities, the
programme will also focus on keeping children and youth physically active by ensuring at
least 45-60 minutes of moderate to vigorous intensity recreation activities is achieved on each
day the programme is offered.
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START DATE

END DATE

START

END

VENUE

ADDRESS

ACTIVITY

CONTACT

2024/12/12

2025/01/14

10:00

15:00

Extension 12
Hall

c/o Newlands
and Knysna
Roads, Atlantis

Sport day, street cricket, five-a-side
soccer, netball and volleyball, fire
station, healthy lifestyle, eating habits,
fitness, animal show, talent show, open
mic session, talent show, ring ball, Uno,
dominoes, kerrim, safety-electricity
department, Fire & Rescue department
dangers of fire and precaution
measurement, stukkende konsert using
recycled paper, black plastic bags, 3
stokkies, ring ball, Uno, dominoes,
kerrim, 30 seconds and kho kho

Alicia Karolus, 071 8662 549,
Alicia.karolus@capetown.gov.za

2024/12/17

2025/01/14

10:00

15:00

Rebecca
Van
Amsterdam
Community
Centre

Kerria Avenue,
Protea Park,
Atlantis

Lost-lit dag and free play, table tennis,
futsal, netball, free play, pickle ball and
pool, art-day: painting and skating ,
bat sports, pickle ball, table tennis,
swing ball, badminton, Christmas
dance, sing, dance show, music,
skateboarding, board games, futsal
and pool

Lesley Burt,
Lesley.Burt@capetown.gov.za

2024/12/12

2025/01/14

10:00

14:00

Saxonsea
Community
Hall

Hermes Avenue,
Saxonseaq,
Atlantis

Board games, volley ball, video games;
safety talks by Safety and Security
Directorate, dangers of fire and
precaution measurement; handball
competition, dominoes competition,
board games: pool, dominoes, talent
show, handball and board games, sing
along for Christmas, soccer netball,
volleyball, cricket and dibeke

Karen Arendse, 072 625 8157,
Karen.Arendse@capetown.gov.za
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START DATE END DATE START | END VENUE ADDRESS ACTIVITY CONTACT
Philadelphia Sport | Bacon Street, Board games, obstacle
. . course, health talk, mini
Ground Philadelphia
netball and soccer
2024/12/12 2025/01/14 | 10:00 14:00
Klipheuwel Sport Cloetes Drive, Board games, obsfoc!e'
. course, health talk, mini
Ground Klipheuwel
netball and soccer
. Elena Moche Balie, 021 444 6292,
Fun day, circle games, Eilena.MocheBalie@capetown.gov.za
garden games, board
c/o Peter ames, circle games
Fisantekraal Mokaba & gorden' gome? suer’1er
2024/12/12 2025/01/14 | 10:00 14:00 Multipurpose Dullah Omar beach hike, board games
Centre Streets, L
. tournament, mini sport
Fisantekraal
tfournament: soccer and
netball
Circle games, garden
games, board games,
soccer, netball, face paint, .
2024/12/12 | 2024/01/14 | 10:00 | 1400 | Scolfsdene Foan Avenue, |\ ing castle, movies, e- | oOWen Kleinhans, 073 818 4299,

Recreation Centre

Scofttsdene

games and e-games

fournament, music, soccer,

netball and hula hoops

Showen.Kleinhans@capetown.gov.za
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Factreton, Langa, sub-Area 1.3

2024/12/12

2024/01/14

10:00

15:00

Foc’rre’ron' ! 6,3 Sunderland Street, A variety of recreation Eric Julius,
Community Cenfre Windemere, 7405 activities Eric.Julius@capetown.gov.za
Monwabisi Crn of Mendi & Brinton | Variety of board games,

Recreation Centre

Street Langa 7455

ball games and
indigenous games

Fikiswa Peter, 021 444 8187

Fikiswa.Peter@capetown.gov.za

Langa Hall / Langa
Indoor Sports
Cenfre

Cnr of church street &
King Langalibalele /
Bhunga Avenue

Board games,
recreational games, e-
gaming, biking 5-a-side
soccer, infroducing
indigenous games

Nombongo Maseti,

Nombongo.Maseti@capetown.gov.za

Dunoon, sub-Area 1.4

2024/12/12

2024/01/14

10:00

Du Noon

15:00 Recreation Hub &

Sport Ground

Waxberry Street,
Dunoon

Circle games, a variety
of sport activities,
badminton, arts & crafts,
skate boarding, dibeke,
face painting, board
games, inflatables

Ntombovuyo Ngomane
Ntombovuyo.Ngomane@capetown.gov.za

Schotschekloof and Woodstock, sub-Area 1.5

. . ; Introduction to a variet
10:00 1 1500 scnotschekioof Hall gzﬁg:sgﬂ\éiioof of sports and sports ploz//,
. . ; Somila.Maggaza@capetown.gov.za
10:00 | 15:00 | Woodstock Town Main Road Woodstock .rec.reohonal arts & crafts,
Hall indigenous games
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Sir Lowry'’s Pass, Kalkfontein, Garden Village, Nomzamo, sub-Area 2.1

2024/12/12

2025/01/14

10:00

Sir Lowry’s Pass Community
Hall

6 Cemetery Road, Sir
Lowry's Pass Village

Kalkfontein Community Hall

7 Bonke Street,
Kalkfontein

16:00

Garden Village Community
Hall

Gum Street, Somerset
West

A variety of
recreation
activities, board

Nomzamo Recreation
Centre

Michael Street,
Nomzamo

games and sport
play

Lwandle Community Hall

Vulindlela Road,
Lwandle, Strand

Macassar New Hall

Cnr Burg Street & Felix
Street, Macassar

Siphokazi Matholengwe, 072 969 6127,
Siphokazi.Matholengwe@capetown.gov.za

Mfuleni, Eerste River, sub-Area 2.2

2024/12/12

2025/01/14

10:00

16:00

. Cnr Beverly Road and | A Variety of Fundile Ngologu, 073 220 3814 / 021 400 4603,

Eerste River MPC Bobs Way recreational Fundile.Ngologu@capetown.gov.za
activities : —
Board games,

Mfuleni Community Hal 35 School Street, sports play, Magwalaseli Mdlankomo (Jabu), 069 746 3203

Mfuleni recreational MawalaseliMelford.Mdlankomo@capetown.gov.za

games
A variety of sport

Wesbank Multi-purpose Silversand Main Road, | games, board Nomatshayina Ngubo, 021 534 7608,

Centre Wesbank games and circle | Nomatshayina.Ngubo@capetown.gov.za
games
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Khayelitsha and Mitchells Plain, sub-Area 2.3

2024/12/12

2025/01/14

10:00

16:00

Oliver Tambo Sport
Centre

Jeff Masemola Road,
Khayelitsha

Andile Msizi Recreation

Sigwele Street,

Centre Khayelitsha
Solomon Mahlangu 19 Govan Mbeki Road,
Recreation Centre Khayelitsha

Desmond Tutu
Recreation Centre

Jeff Masemola Road,
Khayelitsha

A variety of recreation
activities, board games,
sport play

Bongani Duna, 061 965 0500,
Bongani.Duna@capetown.gov.za

David Siletile, 078 694 3046,
David.Siletfile@capetown.gov.za

Nokuthula Magqgabi, 081 371 0430
Nokuthula.maggabi@capetown.gov.za

Mandalay Hall

c/o of Auber and
Coates Streets

Khayelitsha CBD

c/o of Walter Sisulu
and Steve Biko Road

Circle games and
obstacle course, fitness
activities, a variety of
sport activities, board
games, indigenous
games

Sedric Arendse, 083 961 3371,
Sedric.Arendse@capetown.gov.za

Kholiwe Vusani, 021 444 8222,
Kholiwe.Vusani@capetown.gov.za

Tafelsig Community
Center

c/o of Bokkeveld &
Olifantshoek Straat

Circle games, art, giant
games, table tennis,
soccer, board games,
soccer tournament, pool
and pool fournament,
giant games,

jumping castle with face
painting, kerem, dance

Gloria Baartman, 072 226 2922,
Gloria.Baartman@capetown.gov.za
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Area Central Mobile Unit

2024/12/16 09:00 15:00 Erika Park Sports Field Erika Driver Chestnut way, Obstacle course, circle games, recreation games: soccer,
Belhar netball, board games, circle games.
2024/12/17 Circle games, minute-2-Win it games, board games.
2024/12/18 Belhar Minor Hall Ricbeek St Belhar Ext 13 (I;lgtfitﬁeionservohon educational session and team building
2024/12/19 Group activities and drama workshop
2024/12/20 Tygerberg Nature Reserve | 27 Totius Street, Welgemoed Hike
Obstacle course, circle games, group activities, and
2024/12/23 ) recreatfion games: soccer, netball, board games, circle
Thambo Square hall 2 Oliver Tqmbo Avenue, games.
Tambo Village
2024/12/30 Nature conservation educational session and team building
activities
. . 2 Oliver Tambo Avenue,
2025/01/02 | 10:00 14:00 Thambo Square hall Tambo Village Group activities and Drama workshop
2025/01/03 Tygerberg Nature Reserve | 27 Tofius Street, Welgemoed Hike
Obstacle course, circle games, group activities, recreation
2025/01/06 games, board games, circle games.
2025/01/07 Sherwood Recreation 72 Fourth Avenue, Sherwood S-a-side Soccer fournament
cenfre Park, Manenberg Nature conservation educational session and team building
2025/01/08 activities
2025/01/09 Group activities and drama workshop
2025/01/10 Tygerberg Nature Reserve | 27 Totius St, Welgemoed Hike

Contact: Jody Botto, 084 281 259, Jody.Botto@capetown.gov.za

Page 12 of 19



Valhalla Park , Ravensmead and Elsies River, sub-Area 3.1

Valhalla Park Family &
Recreation Centre

Angela Street, Valhalla

Ravensmead MPC

Florida Street,

A variety of sport
codes, board
games and circle

Natasha Sampson, 083 565 0706,
Natasha.sampson@capetonw.gov.za

Pool

Landros Street

2024/12/12 | 2025/01/14 | 10:00 | 15:00 Ravensmead games, ball games,
Kalksteenfontein Salvia Street, arts and craffs,
Community Centre Kalksteenfontein indigenous games
Leonsdale Recreation 6th Avenue, Leonsdale,
Centre Elsies River
. . . . Learn to Swim and
2024/12/16 | 2025/01/10 | 10:00 | 12:00 | EISi€s River Swimming C/o 8" Avenue and water recreation

activities

Karin November, 076 939 2463,
Karin.November@capetown.gov.za

Silvertown, Heideveld, Bridgetown, Delft, sub-Area 3.2

2024/12/12

2025/01/14

09:30

15:00

Heideveld Community
Cenftre

Cnr Jonkershoek Weg and
Bonteberg Road,

Heideveld
Cathkin Community 167 Heideveld Road,
Centre Heideveld
Bridgetown Community 98 Cornflower Street,
Centre Bridgetown

Silvertown Community
Centre

1A Linaria Crescent,
Silvertown, Athlone

Bonteheuwel

Bramble Street

Community Centre Bonteheuwel
Bonteheuwel Civic Bluegum Streets,
Centre Bonteheuwel
Bluegum Community 2 Vlamboom Square,
Centre Bonteheuwel

Mandela Peace Park

57 Crusader Crescent, The
Hague, Delft

A variety of sport
codes, board
games and circle
games, ball games,
arts and crafts,
indigenous games

Lihle Hlomela, 021 637 1606,
Lihle .Hlomela@capetown.gov.za

Emihle Prusent, 021 400 6886,
Emihle.Prusent@Capetown.gov.za

Patricia Manus, 072 030 1932,
PatricioP.Manus@capetown.gov.za

Michelle Esau, 083 371 8502,
Michelle.Esau@capetown.gov.za

Timothy (Timmy) Amos,
Timothy.Amos@capetown.gov.za

Carlo Benjamin,
Carlo.Benjamin@capetown.gov.za

Carlo Benjamin,
Carlo.Benjamin@capetown.gov.za

Leigh Botha,
Leigh.Botha@capetown.gov.za
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Bellville and Belhar, sub-Area 3.3

c/o Peter Barlow &

Proteaville Abdurahman Street . Arnold Terhart, 071 871 2636,
Recreation Centre Y + | Avariety of sport codes, board | Arnold.Terhart@capetown.gov.za
Bellville South games and circle games, ball
2024/12/12 | 2025/01/14 | 09:30 | 15:00 - games, arts and crafts,
Belhar Indoor Belhar Drive / Crr indigenous games Area Central Mobile Recreation:

Arundel Drive and
Platteklip Crescent,
Belhar

Sports Centre /
Hugeunot Hall

Jody Bofto, 084 281 259,
Jody.Botto@capetown.gov.za

Hanover Park and Athlone, sub-Area 3.4

Blomvlei Blomvlei Road, A variety of ball Carlo Phillips, 021 814 1673,
Community Centre | Pinati Estate vanety orball games, Carlo.Phillips@capetown.gov.za
board games, arts & crafts,
Hanover Park Hanover Park gilgznco;sesgomes, and Nathan Lodewyk, 021 814 1029,
Community Centre | Avenue Nathan.Lodewyk@capetown.gov.za
2024/12/12 | 2025/01/14 | 10:00 | 15:00
Athlone Community CnrEland Wgy and Recreational games and Sheron Vermeulen, 021 814 1827,
Jan Smuts Drive,
Centre sport play Sheron.Vermeulen@capetown.gov.za
Athlone
A variety of ball games, . -
Lansport Lansport Road, board games, arts & crafts, éggr;;géchnshons, 0218141686 /069
Community Centre | Hanover Park indigenous games, and RS
Juanita.Christians@capetown.gov.za
sport codes
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Gugulethu and Manenberg, sub-Area 3.5

Duinefontein Community . Faeek Peck, 072 977 3841,
Elsjieskraal Roads, Manenberg
Centre Faeek.Peck@capetown.gov

The Downs Community Moegamat Daniels, 072 963 4505,

15 Usk Road, Manenberg

Centre Open Play, Moegamat.Daniels@capetown.gov.za
. . . recreational games, .
2024/12/12 | 2025/01/14 | 10:00 | 15:00 | Druiwevlei Community 101 Ruimte Weg, Manenberg indoor and outdoor Lindile Ndlovu, 021 400 4813,
Centre activities, fournaments, | Lindile.Ndlovu@capetown.gov.za
Cnr Sithandatu Avenue & a variety of sport
Zolani Centre Great Dutch Street, Nyanga games, board games,
Eqst circle games Nobubele Hlope,

Nobubele.Hlope@capetown.gov.za

Millers Camp Sport Ground Siphika Street, Crossroads
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Ocean View and Masiphumelele, sub Area 4.1

2024/12/12

2025/01/14

10:00

16:00

Ocean View MPC

Cnr Milky Way and Ries
Avenue, Ocean View

board games, arts and

Masiphumelele
Community Hall

1 Myeza Road,
Masiphumelele

crafts, indigenous
games, and sport
games

A variety of ball games,

Nkululeko Mfecane,
Nkululeko.Mfecane@capetown.gov.za

Ottery, Seawinds, Steenberg and Lotus River, sub-Area 4.2

2024/12/12

2025/01/14

10:00

16:00

Seawinds Community
Cenftre

Cnr Military and St
Stephen Roads
Seawinds

Ottery Bruce Road
Recreation Cenftre

Bruce Road, Oftery

Coniston Park Recreation
Centre

114 Military Road
Steenberg

Lotus River Recreation
Centre

Buck Road between
5th Avenue & 6th
Avenue, Lotus River

Steenberg Community
Cenftre

Cnr Cradock Road and
56 Symphony Way,
Steenberg

Xoliswa Mbudwana, 021 444 7305,
Xoliswa.Mbudwana@capetown.gov.za

Merne Duarte, 021 400 4370,
Merne.Duarte@capetown.gov.za

Recreational games,

circle games, board
games, team building

Mogamat-Nur Devajee
MoegamatNur.Devajee@capetown.gov.za

games, fithess,

outdoor activity

Chad Curtis
Chad.Curtis@capetown.gov.za

Bella Mahlanza
Zoliswa.Mahlanza@capetown.gov.za
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Samora Machel and Tafelsig, sub-Area 4.3

2024/12/12

2025/01/14

10:00

15:00

Weltevreden
Valley Recreation
Centre

Oliver Tambo
Drive, Samora
Machel

Nelson Mandela
Family Youth
Centre

Pyrenees Street,
Tafelsig

A variety of recreational
games, circle games,
board games, team
building games, fitness,
outdoor activity, and sport

play

Brian Van Wyk, 021 400 9906,
Brian.VanWyk@capetown.gov.za

Nombulelo Mgwabeni, 064 7774921,

Nombulelo.MgwabeniNdamase@capetown.gov.za
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START DATE | END DATE | START | END | VENUE ADDRESS ACTIVITY CONTACT
Portlands Community 123 Silversands Avenue, Janine Morris, 021 400 1686,
Hall Portlands Janine.Morris@capetown.gov.za
Woodlands Community Selene Way and Perseus
centre Road, Woodlands Gcobani Maggabi, 073 407 3724,
Colorado Community 1 Rosewood Drive Geobani.Maggabi@capetown.gov.za
Hall Colorado Park
Northwood Community 25 Hans Achemborn
cenfre Street, Mitchells Plain Andile Pango, 021 400 1346,
. Andile.Pango@capetown.gov.za
Lentegeur Civic Centre 99 Merrydale Avenue
. . Lobelia Street, Mitchells Jamie Benting, 021 930 7695,
Lobelia Community Hall - . .
Plain Jamie.Benting@capetown.gov.za
Westridae Civic Centre Wespoort Road and De | Recreational games, Dean Augustus, 021 400 1365,
9 Duin Avenue , Westridge | Circle games, board Dean.Augustus@capetown.gov.za
2024/12/12 | 2025/01/14 | 10:00 | 16:00 games, team building

Beacon Valley
Community Centre

Alpine Street, Beacon
Valley

Eastridge Community
Cenftre

5 Siegfrid Road, Eastridge

Ruth First Community Hall

Singolamthi Street,
Browns Farm

Browns Farm Community
Hall

Nzinziniba Streeft, Philippi

Philippi East Community
Hall

37 Ntloyiya Road, Philippi
East

Crossroads MPC

Cnr Sonwabile and 60
Pauli Road

Heinz Park Community
Hall

Protea Street, Heinz Park

games, fitness, outdoor
activities and e-games

Andrea Petersen, 073 466 7445,
Andrea.Petersen@capetown.gov.za

Fezile Mjiba, 021 444 1627,
Fezile Mjiba@capetown.gov.za

Makhaola Qametsi, 073 407 3724,
Makhaola.Qametsi@capetown.gov.za

Thandiswa Haarmans, 073 586 9324,
Thandiswa.Haarmans@capetown.gov.za

Mpumelelo Mgingwana, 021 400 3842,
Mpumelelo.Mgingwana@capetown.gov.za
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